

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1546/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/11/2006 in CRLMP No. 706/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANOJ KUMAR @ CHHOTU

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

r may be It shall be indicated in the notice that the matte

t of the remitted to the High Court for fresh consideration in the ligh

decision of this Court in State of Punjab Vs. Bhag Singh 2004 (1) SCC

547.

j) (Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vi

Court Master